Measure code: M21 (COVID-19 crisis)

2014IT06RDRP009 - 11.1Implementation Year - 2021 Table 1.1- Page 20 of 21

Last Refresh 11/04/2022

Union Contribution
(EAFRD incl. EURI)
before adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD incl.
EURI) financial and other

adjustments
Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) after

adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2021   -
31/03/2021

01/04/2021   -
30/06/2021

01/07/2021   -
15/10/2021

16/10/2021   -
31/12/2021

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M341 0.00
TOTAL 0.00

Measure code: M341 (Skills-acquisition and animation)

2014IT06RDRP009 - 11.1Implementation Year - 2021 Table 1.1- Page 21 of 21

Last Refresh 11/04/2022

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2021Q1 to 2021Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 537,096.64 231,596.07 231,596.07
M02 - Advisory services 0.00
M03 - Quality schemes 4,488,178.26 1,935,302.46 -330.95 1,934,971.51
M04 - Physical Investment 29,955,674.07 12,916,886.64 -1,664.38 12,915,222.26
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 1,928,999.63 831,784.65 831,784.65
M06 - Farm and business development 6,468,515.29 2,789,223.79 -10,801.03 2,778,422.76
M07 - Basic services 3,672,673.51 1,583,656.82 1,583,656.82
M08 - Forest 2,059,465.41 888,041.46 -6,078.46 881,963.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 55,452,697.31 26,986,213.92 -463,405.19 26,522,808.73
M11 - Organic Farming 9,777,524.57 4,216,068.62 -123,423.83 4,092,644.79
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 1,266,525.01 546,125.59 546,125.59
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 15,107,951.82 6,514,548.82 -149,231.08 6,365,317.74
M14 - Animal welfare 0.00
M15 - Forest-environment 0.00
M16 - Cooperation 829,294.76 357,591.90 357,591.90
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 9,347,835.43 4,030,786.64 -30,645.37 4,000,141.27
M20 - TA 3,919,569.23 1,690,118.26 1,690,118.26
M113 - Early retirement 17,667.68 7,618.30 7,618.30
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00
M21 - COVID-19 crisis 9,703,256.00 4,184,043.98 -7,176.81 4,176,867.17

All Measures 154,532,924.62 69,709,607.92 -792,757.10 68,916,850.82

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP009 - 11.1Table 1.2- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2021

Last Refresh 11/04/2022

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP009 - 11.1Table 1.2- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2021

Last Refresh 11/04/2022

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2021Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 14,825,403.00 6,392,713.79 -222,920.31 0.00 6,169,793.48
M02 - Advisory services 1,312,499.31 565,949.68 -1,293.60 0.00 564,656.08
M03 - Quality schemes 22,759,084.42 9,813,717.20 -47,561.49 9,766,155.71
M04 - Physical Investment 168,503,401.29 72,658,666.63 -101,367.42 0.00 72,557,299.21
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 8,812,558.55 3,799,975.26 3,799,975.26
M06 - Farm and business development 49,179,624.53 21,206,254.08 -89,937.92 21,116,316.16
M07 - Basic services 32,014,282.55 13,804,558.64 -8,537.76 0.00 13,796,020.88
M08 - Forest 13,617,536.89 5,871,881.89 -29,766.37 0.00 5,842,115.52
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 294,084,773.55 129,884,365.21 -1,234,387.53 0.00 128,649,977.68
M11 - Organic Farming 45,363,006.72 19,560,528.50 -225,051.25 0.00 19,335,477.25
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 5,895,978.72 2,542,346.04 -55,347.88 2,486,998.16
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 84,979,131.39 36,643,001.44 -489,839.40 0.00 36,153,162.04
M14 - Animal welfare 47,589.34 20,520.52 20,520.52
M15 - Forest-environment 638,953.86 275,516.90 275,516.90
M16 - Cooperation 3,313,074.18 1,428,597.59 -20,137.04 1,408,460.55
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 31,897,063.16 13,754,013.64 -56,144.30 13,697,869.34
M20 - TA 18,646,178.74 8,040,232.28 8,040,232.28
M113 - Early retirement 442,947.71 190,999.06 -3,654.61 0.00 187,344.45
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00
M21 - COVID-19 crisis 9,703,256.00 4,184,043.98 -7,176.81 4,176,867.17
All Measures 806,036,343.91 350,637,882.33 -2,593,123.69 0.00 348,044,758.64

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP009 - 11.1Table 1.3- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2021

Last Refresh 11/04/2022

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP009 - 11.1Table 1.3- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2021

Last Refresh 11/04/2022

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2021) - EAFRD incl. EURI

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 12,348,464.52
M02 3,313,772.00
M03 18,239,760.00
M04 164,335,871.22
M05 7,114,800.00
M06 35,216,953.63
M07 35,614,766.94
M08 20,861,456.00